GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 229
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2"° FEBRUARY, 2018
AYURVEDIC HEALTH FACILITIESUNDER CGHS
229. SHRI RAKESH SINGH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide Ayurvedic health facilities to the employees under the Central Government Health Scheme in the country;

(b) if s0, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether any demand for providing Ayurvedic medical services in the existing dispensary at Jabalpur under the above scheme has been received; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: CGHS is dready providing Ayurvedic Hedlth facilities to the employees under the Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) in the country.

(b): Thedetails of CGHS Ayurvedic Centres State-wise are at Annexure.

(©): Yes; demands to open Ayurvedic medical services at Jabalpur under CGHS have been received from various quarters.

(d): A proposal for opening of new Ayurvedic Centres under CGHS including at Jabalpur is under examination in this Ministry.


Annexure
STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILSOF CGHS
AYURVEDIC CENTRESSTATE/UT - WISE

SL.NO. | STATE NO. OF AYURVEDIC
WELLNESS CENTRES
1. BIHAR 1
2. DELHI 13+ ONE HOSPITAL
3. GUJARAT 1
4. KARNATAKA 2
5. KERALA 1
6. MAHARASHTRA 5
1. ODISHA 1
8. RAJASTHAN 1
9. TAMIL NADU 1
10. TELANGANA 2
11. UTTAR PRADESH 4
12. WEST BENGAL 1
TOTAL 33+ 1HOSPITAL

